TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inadvertant Recordation of Assignment 6 previously recorded on Reel 002542 Frame 0742. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill to Sprague Paperboard Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		03/23/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sprague Paperboard, Inc.	
Street Address:	3100 Washington Street	
City:	Austell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543641	INVERKOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900044930

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Haupt
Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard
Address Line 4: Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVERKOTE - ASSIGN 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Haupt
Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/
Date:	03/23/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0053

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inverkote#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0054

DRAFT

CORRECTION OF PRIOR RECORDATION IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPRAGUE PAPERBOARD, INC. (hereinafter "Sprague") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, USA, and having an office in Austell, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, Sprague is the current owner of Registration No. 2,543,641 for INVERKOTE® (hereinafter "the Mark") pursuant to the Assignment executed on August 15, 2000, and recorded on February 5, 2001, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) on Reel 2236, Frame 0575; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (hereinafter "IPC") is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, USA, and having an office in Stamford, Connecticut; and

WHEREAS, IPC was a prior owner of the Mark pursuant to the Merger and Correction of Prior Recordation executed on December 23, 1997, and recorded on October 30, 1998, and March 26, 2001, in the PTO on Reel 1807, Frame 0086, and Reel 2267, Frame 0651, respectively.

NOW THEREFORE, IPC hereby declares that the Assignments executed on March 1, 2002, and November 5, 2004, and recorded on July 8, 2002, and November 8, 2004, in the PTO on Reel 2542, Frame 0742, and Reel 2973, Frame 0166, respectively, inadvertently listed the Mark and the present Correction hereby corrects the misfiling. IPC further declares that it had no right, title, or interest in the Mark or the goodwill symbolized thereby at the time it filed the Assignments recorded on July 8, 2002, and November 8, 2004, and presently has no right, title, or interest in the Mark or the goodwill symbolized thereby. Any right, title, or interest in the Mark inadvertently assigned by IPC is hereby reassigned to Sprague.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IPC, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Correction on this 23 day of _______, 2006.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By: Name: STEPHHNIF A. HANPT

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This 23 day of March 2006, before me personally came the above-named to phonie A, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of International Paper Company who has acknowledged, to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as the free will of International Paper Company for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

SAFIRM DOCS\2212\022\IntlPaperCorrectiveAssgnmnt022106.DOC

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

MARY A. STEWART
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
October 14, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0055